Notes to FiNaNcial statemeNts For the year eNded march 31, 2022

16th Annual Report 2021-202266

41 Financial Risk Management
  The Company’s principal financial liabilities comprise loans and borrowings, trade and other payables.The main

purpose of these financial liabilities is to finance the Company’s operations. The Company’s principal financial
assets include security deposits,trade and other receivables, and cash and cash equivalents that derive directly from
its operations.

  The Company is exposed to market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The Company’s senior management oversees
the management of these risks. The Company’s senior management is supported by a risk committee that advises
on financial risks and the appropriate financial risk governance framework for the Company. The financial risk
committee provides assurance to the Company’s senior management that the Company’s financial risk activities are
governed by appropriate policies and procedures and that financial risks are identified, measured and managed in
accordance with the Company’s policies and risk objectives.

 The following is the sensitivity analysis of various types of risks:

(` in lakhs)

Particulars Year ended
March 31, 2022

Year ended
March 31, 2021

a) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

 Profit for the period including other comprehensive income  160.15  (1,299.19)

 Effect of +1% change in rate of interest  (32.10)  (29.84)

 Effect of -1% change in rate of interest  32.10  29.84

 b) Credit risk analysis

   Customer credit risk is managed as per the company’s established policy, procedures and control relating to
customer credit risk management. Outstanding trade receivables are regularly monitored.

   The trade receivables at reporting date analysed by the length of time past due are as per below:

 As at March 31, 2022

(` in lakhs)

Outstanding for following periods from due date of payment

< 6 months 6 months -
1 year

1-2 years 2-3 years More than
3 years

Total

Undisputed trade receivables -
considered good

 1,840.77  691.40  118.55 -  -   2650.72

Undisputed trade receivables -